2/1/2021

Property Name: 6/2/2025
Address: 9/9/2025

7/1/2025

Finding:

Unit # Non-Compliance Date Reason Correction Date

Property-Wide 6/2/2025

Section 3(a) of the Development’s Regulatory Agreement 
requires that no fewer than fifty percent (50%) or one 
hundred twenty-five (125) units of the total units in the 
project be reserved for and occupied by Low-Income 
Households. The Auditor reports that only one hundred 
twenty-one (121) units are currently reserved/occupied, 
falling short of the required threshold. To achieve and 
maintain compliance, ensure that at least 125 units are 
properly designated for and occupied by Low-Income 
Households.

9/9/2025

Finding:

Unit # Non-Compliance Date Reason Correction Date

[...]

The owner may also survey existing market-
rate households and certify those whose income meets the requirements of 
Section 3(a). To demonstrate compliance, submit documentation for four (4) 
new move-ins certified at or below 80% AMI, along with a current rent roll 
showing that at least one hundred twenty-five (125) units are restricted. For 
each newly certified household, provide the following to the Department: 
application(s), income and asset verifications, executed Income Certification 
and lease contract.

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS